Intl. Course Down 9-1-09 BUB Speed Trials

Run Vehicle Name Class Comment Time Kilometer  Kilometer ET Mile Mile ET

0 9999 -- No Data -- Test 6:23:37 51.580 mph  43.3676758 47.060 mph  76.4969581
1 712  Steve Hamel 1000PGM 7:50:45 157.300 mph 14.2207509 157.234 mph 22.8957147
2 415 Team Klock Werks 2000PM 7:55:07 144.108 mph 15.5225763 144.006 mph 24.9989447
3 242  Mellor Racing 1000PPP 7:59:14 93.071 mph  24.0344752 92.911 mph  38.7465295
4 240  Mellor Racing 750PGMPS 8:05:45 173.017 mph 12.9289476 172.995 mph 20.8097908
5 161  Swissperformance Team 1350BFSC 8:13:21 193.606 mph 11.554061 193.360 mph 18.6181001
6 1753 Hell Roaring Cycles 1000PGA 8:15:37 121.283 mph 18.4438422 121.252 mph 29.6901572
7 348  Sky Hi Racing 750PPP 8:19:13 98.626 mph  22.6808961 98.540 mph  36.5332736
8 3358 David Pilgrim 1650VBFA 8:22:08 120.386 mph 18.5812347 125.750 mph 28.6280839
9 931 American Cycle Fab 1650VFMPS 8:25:00 136.941 mph 16.3349388 136.785 mph 26.3184834
10 39 Goldammer Cycle 1650PGM 8:27:28 131.073 mph 17.0663286 131.896 mph 27.2940888
11 1677 -- No Data -- 8:29:55 174.554 mph 12.8151301 174.595 mph 20.6190422
12 1117 Mission Motors 300WAPS 8:33:02 145.415 mph 15.3830157 145.676 mph 24.712343

13 121  Swissperformance Team 1350PMPS 8:41:56 197.499 mph 11.3263134 197.451 mph 18.2323236
14 53 JD Cycle Sports 1350AGMPS 8:45:48 199.870 mph 11.1919374 199.964 mph 18.0031567
15 7965 SheEmoto 1000PP 8:49:58 183.022 mph 12.2222012 183.167 mph 19.6541417
16 5511 Dallas Honda 1000PP 8:53:07 181.593 mph 12.3183669 181.921 mph 19.7888042
17 13 Dallas Honda 1000BFMPS 8:57:03 196.660 mph 11.3746219 187.940 mph 19.1550251
18 7541 Williams/Horner 1350BFA 9:01:55 173.317 mph 12.9065598 166.503 mph 21.6211452
19 196 Don Mills-Two Ton Racing 1350AGMPS 9:06:24 203.200 mph 11.0084955 203.470 mph 17.6929403
24 422  High Country H-D/Buell 3000PFMPS 9:24:13 143.401 mph 15.5990973 143.332 mph 25.1164251
25 140 Moto Max 650BGMPS 9:28:05 184.053 mph 12.1536968 184.038 mph 19.5610915
26 2100 Team Crashalot 650PP 9:30:40 161.464 mph 13.8540321 161.458 mph 22.2967188
27 6 HDTUSA 750DM 9:33:26 110.748 mph 20.1983326 110.615 mph 32.5452613
28 926 Eagle Harley 1350PPP 9:37:40 95.115 mph  23.5180169 94.946 mph  37.9160698
29 1228 -- No Data -- 9:41:19 93.284 mph  23.9798483 93.409 mph  38.5400914
30 2300 Triple Speed Racing 650BFAPS 9:44:24 140.158 mph 15.9600239 139.966 mph 25.7203783
31 191 Swissperformance Team 9:47:06 168.575 mph 13.269652  168.265 mph 21.3946979
32 97 O'BRIEN BROTHERS RACING 500PGM 9:50:22 103.500 mph 21.6128319 102.771 mph 35.0292542
33 31 BARK RACING 1650PGMPS 9:53:25 127.840 mph 17.4978107 127.734 mph 28.1834882
34 9694 T-Man Performance 1650PBGMPS 9:55:46 153.329 mph 14.5891246 153.201 mph 23.4983911
35 616 Harry Townsend 250PMPS 9:59:11 86.314 mph  25.9160706 86.325 mph 41.7025031
36 1966 Team Tracy 1350AGM 10:01:48 160.006 mph 13.9802528 159.553 mph 22.5629518
37 553 jeff cauby company 1350PP 10:08:04 176.650 mph 12.663095 176.581 mph 20.3871339
38 6002 Coastline Racing 1350BGA 10:12:38 199.397 mph 11.2184735 199.358 mph 18.0579511




39 519 A-Ward Attachments Racing 1350BFAPS 10:16:44 222.778 mph 10.0410871 223.326 mph 16.1198896
40 2251 Team No Respect 1000PP 10:20:32 190.197 mph 11.7610958 190.302 mph 18.9172889
41 951 J-Bracing 1350AGAPS 10:27:10 202.675 mph 11.037043  202.497 mph 17.7780076
48 666 Left Coast Racing Dubbs 1000PGS 10:59:32 104.508 mph 21.4043819 104.500 mph 34.4494789
49 7911 Las Vegas/Red Rock HD 3000PFMPS  Turn Out 11:10:47 Ready Timing...
50 240 Mellor Racing 750PGMPS 11:13:57 156.423 mph 14.3004878 156.306 mph 23.0317203
51 69 Broken Spoke Racing PGAPS 11:19:26 176.306 mph 12.6877563 176.407 mph 20.4072701
52 4949 Buddfab 100AFS 11:27:05 154.724 mph 14.457557  154.707 mph 23.2696969
53 7965 SheEmoto 1000PP 11:33:28 184.251 mph 12.1406694 184.474 mph 19.5149436
54 1700 CMW Racing 1350PBMPS 11:37:12 176.916 mph 12.6440255 176.845 mph 20.3567576
55 5 11:37:15 Ready Ready
56 53 JD Cycle Sports 1350AGMPS 11:41:30 201.552 mph 11.0985455 201.492 mph 17.8666983
57 1457 Images Racing 1650AGMPS 11:46:23 175.164 mph 12.7705218 175.274 mph 20.5391735
63 1213 NRHS V-Twin 500PGM 12:09:12  114.325 mph 19.5664648 114.249 mph 31.5099046
64 455 Buell Sisters Race Team 1350PPP 12:11:53 146.701 mph 15.2481788 146.542 mph 24.5662718
65 4545 Fat Book Flyer 3000PFM 12:14:23 157.734 mph 14.1816326 157.635 mph 22.8374456
66 72 South Bay Triumph 1000AGP Turn Out 12:18:07 Ready Ready
67 96 Confederate Motors Inc. 2000PA 12:22:17 155.854 mph 14.3526787 155.737 mph 23.1157622
68 4 HDT USA 750DMPS 12:26:21 108.952 mph 20.5312344 108.931 mph 33.0481786
69 1989 Bennett's Performance Inc 1650PGA 12:28:14 166.991 mph 13.3954715 166.962 mph 21.5617819
70 1411 Swissperformance Team 3000PBGM 12:30:54 157.912 mph 14.1656612 158.239 mph 22.7502992
71 120 HANGAR 12/Lloydz Motors 2000AGM 12:34:46  155.858 mph 14.3523275 155.935 mph 23.0864228
72 341 Bison Racing 1650AGA 12:37:44 168.066 mph 13.3098518 167.219 mph 21.5285493
73 45 Buell Brothers Racing 1350PGAPS 12:41:37 175.139 mph 12.7723087 175.129 mph 20.556271
Under power
76 6666 Flash Motor Works Racing 3000PGAPS  past 8 13:00:51 175.907 mph 12.7165753 175.964 mph 20.4586923
77 121  Swissperformance Team 1350PMPS 13:04:26 194.747 mph 11.4863418 194.769 mph 18.4833453
78 951 J-Bracing 1350AGAPS 13:07:11 208.027 mph 10.7530847 208.366 mph 17.2772104
79 1976 Leslie Porterfield 1350BFAPS 13:10:45 217.672 mph 10.2766187 217.954 mph 16.5172219
80 13 Dallas Honda 1000BFMPS  Turn Out 13:13:52 Ready Ready
81 1700 CMW Racing 1350PBMPS 13:27:53 174.884 mph 12.7909171 174.651 mph 20.6124392
82 2512 Team No 1350PP 13:31:53 190.753 mph 11.7268226 190.876 mph 18.8604042
83 153 JD Cycle Sports 1350AGMPS 13:36:10 198.973 mph 11.2424027 199.020 mph 18.0886205
84 161  Swissperformance Team 1350BFSC 13:40:54 203.708 mph 10.9810626 203.592 mph 17.6823987
85 1944 Ray Wheeler 3000AFMPS 13:44:39 148.688 mph 15.0444521 148.656 mph 24.2168446
86 7142 Good Time Kaw 650PP 13:46:53 165.543 mph 13.5126722 165.462 mph 21.7571852
87 3379 |/ 13:49:23 199.318 mph 11.2229271 198.694 mph 18.1182656
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Nevada Demon Project
Team Klock Werks
Team Klock Werks
Wrecking Crew
Flash Motor Works
Que Sera Racing
Belen Wagner
Williams/Horner
SheEmoto
Left Coast Racing Dubbs
CMW Racing
Images Racing
JD Cycle Sports
HALL & CO
Nevada Demon Project
Kim Morgan
Swissperformance Team
Visionline Racing

-- No Data --
KELLY'S KAWASAKI
MESA AZ
Sky Hi Racing
Team Crashalot
roseburg speed shop
Broken Spoke Racing
Roger Slater
Las Vegas/Red Rock HD
Jeff Tobey
Hell Roaring Cycles
Swissperformance Team
Williams/Horner
Dallas Honda
Jeff's Cycle Service
High Country H-D/Buell
Classic Motor Bikes
The Gray Ghost Project
Goldammer Cycle

1350PGM
2000PP
2000PM
1350VGP
1650PGM
350AGMPS
175AFMPS
1350BFA
1000PP
1000PGS
1350PBMPS
1650AGMPS
1350AGMPS
1000UFP
1350PGM
2000PP

750AGAPS

250PMPS
750PPP
650PP
1350PVM
PGAPS

3000PFMPS
1000PP
1000PGA
1350PMPS
1350BFA
1000BFMPS
1650PGM
3000PFMPS
1350VFSC
1350PPM
1650PGM

Turn Out

Turn Out

13:51:41
13:54:26
13:57:17
14:00:51
14:03:18
14:14:59
14:20:12
14:32:28
14:36:23
14:45:56
14:51:11
14:55:27
15:21:37
15:25:36
15:29:13
15:31:31
15:33:39
15:36:21
15:40:29

15:44:02
15:47:21
15:48:56
15:51:48
16:24:04
16:32:02
16:38:14
16:41:21
16:47:20
17:03:42
17:07:56
17:11:40
17:14:12
17:19:48
17:23:10
17:27:04
17:31:05

145.864 mph
119.488 mph
142.919 mph
77.670 mph

135.801 mph
114.500 mph
117.688 mph
179.064 mph
182.153 mph
90.572 mph

160.194 mph
173.113 mph
192.065 mph
172.234 mph
143.259 mph
157.040 mph
165.766 mph
135.200 mph
134.584 mph

99.930 mph
93.370 mph
156.658 mph
91.277 mph
Timing...
169.286 mph
Timing...
184.588 mph
115.285 mph
187.851 mph
184.706 mph
198.560 mph
147.209 mph
136.901 mph
88.698 mph
113.955 mph
144.035 mph

15.3356682
18.7209998
15.6517206
28.8004805
16.4721514
19.536456

19.0072266
12.492316

12.280499

24.6977689
13.9638751
12.9218108
11.6467388
12.987711

15.6145901
14.2442951
13.4945272
16.5452927
16.6210578

22.3848198
23.9577191
14.2790565
24.5069316

13.2139216

12.1185023
19.4033823
11.9079939
12.1107442
11.2657688
15.1955514
16.3398051
25.2195694
19.6298361
15.5305007

145.829 mph
119.466 mph
142.879 mph
78.208 mph

135.876 mph
114.484 mph
117.787 mph
179.089 mph
181.945 mph
90.292 mph

160.426 mph
173.193 mph
192.395 mph
172.093 mph
143.273 mph
156.923 mph
165.313 mph
132.860 mph
134.333 mph

100.067 mph
93.442 mph
156.446 mph
91.289 mph
Timing...
169.271 mph
Timing...
184.709 mph
114.072 mph
187.827 mph
184.397 mph
198.308 mph
147.062 mph
136.938 mph
88.949 mph
114.459 mph
144.113 mph

24.6864346
30.1340684
25.1960857
46.0307484
26.4945946
31.4452424
30.5636072
20.1017351
19.7861881
39.8705366
22.4401989
20.7859514
18.7114748
20.9188476
25.1268478
22.941044

21.776757

27.0961451
26.7989362

35.9758368
38.5264893
23.0110919
39.4348936

21.2676031

19.4900372
31.5590071
19.1664756
19.5229973
18.1535537
24.4794185
26.2891792
40.4722823
31.4521884
24.980397
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9694
3331
1946
415

1199
5350
616

1976

T-Man Performance
Team Klock Werks
Team Klock Werks
Team Klock Werks
Jeff Tobey

Speed Team Doo
Harry Townsend
Leslie Porterfield

1650PBGMPS
500PGM
2000PP
2000PM
1000PP
S5S00AFAPS
250PMPS
1350BFAPS

No Start

Turn Out

17:32:49
17:35:26
17:39:07
17:42:09
17:45:58
17:48:21
17:51:50
18:01:00

152.636 mph
109.420 mph
119.634 mph
142.597 mph
187.793 mph
93.198 mph

85.311 mph

213.364 mph

14.6553433
20.4434143
18.6980219
15.6871116
11.9117085
24.0019446
26.2207426
10.4840968

150.778 mph
109.164 mph
119.408 mph
142.432 mph
187.770 mph
93.073 mph

85.315 mph

212.147 mph

23.876013

32.9777223
30.1485633
25.2750494
19.1723235
38.679158

42.1965284
16.9693288




	INTL-Down-09-01-09

